Nolin RECC 411 Ring Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767

PSC KY NO. 10 1st Revision Sheet No. 93

CANCELING PSC KY NO. Original Sheet No. 93

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

## PREPAY ELECTRIC SERVICES

STANDARD RIDER

Voluntary Prepay Electric Service is a rider to Rate Schedule 1 as defined by the Cooperative.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

All Rate Schedule 1 accounts, excluding accounts on Levelized Budget Billing, three phase accounts, and accounts with 400 or greater amp service, within the territory served by the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE Prepaid Electric Service C16/21/17

In addition to the Customer Charge and kWh charge for Rate Schedule 1, there will be a 17 cents per day program fee.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Prepay Electric Service is voluntary. Members who qualify for this service as defined above in "AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE" may choose to voluntarily enroll their electric account(s) in this program. All members who participate in the Prepay Electric Service are subject to the following:

- 1. An agreement for Prepay Electric Service must be signed by the member (for joint memberships, only one member is required to sign the agreement) for each account enrolling in the Prepay Electric Service. The term of the agreement is for one year. The member may request in writing to be removed from the program at any time if the program is not beneficial for the member.
- 2. Members must have internet access to participate in the voluntary prepay program.
- 3. At the time an account becomes a prepay account, the recommended initial payment for electricity is \$75. Members may apply funds in any amount to their prepay account(s) as they choose and as many times per month as they choose.

Members may apply funds to their prepay account(s) by mail, by phone with a Visa or MasterCard, by utilizing Nolin's website for Visa or MasterCard payme KENTUCKY regular business hours. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DATE EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE May 20, 2013 ISSUED BY Michael

President & CE

Flizabet

NAME Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kent

Case No. 2013-00037, Dated May 17, 2013.